
Region 13 
 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 

Southworth, Pam  
Coordinator 

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Association 
of Community College Trustees) 

Appointed 7/02 

Executive Director of Continuing 
Education 
Iowa Western Community 
College 
2700 College Road, Box 4-C 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502 

Phone (712) 325-3441 
Fax (712) 325-3721 
psouthworth@iwcc.edu 

Richardson, Rachel  
Chairperson 

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Association 
of Independent Colleges and 
Universities) 

Appointed 7/13 

Enrollment Manager 
Buena Vista University 
Council Bluffs Center 
2700 College Road, Box 4-C 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502 

Phone (712) 328-0788 
Fax (712) 322-8604 
RichardsonR@bvu.edu 

Nash, Christy  
RTC Vice-Chairperson 

(Appointing Agency: State Board of 
Regents) 

Appointed 8/09 

Secretary 
SW Iowa Regents Resource 
Center 
Clark Hall C-006 
2700 College Road 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502 

Phone (712) 366-3647 
Fax (712) 366-1723 
christy.nash@uni.edu 

Cruickshank, Gregg  

(Appointing Agency: School 
Administrators of Iowa) 

Appointed 3/10 

Superintendent 
Sidney Community School 
District 
2754 Knox Road 
Sidney, Iowa 51652 

Phone 712-374-2141 
Fax 712-374-2013 
gcruickshank@sidney.k12.ia.us 

DeGroot, Dan  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa State 
Education Association) 

Appointed 3/04 

Technology Coordinator 
Clarinda High School 
P.O. Box 59 
100 N. Cardinal Drive 
Clarinda, Iowa 51632 

Phone (712) 542-5167 
Fax (712) 542-4305 
ddegroot@clarinda.k12.ia.us 

Hanzlik, Terry  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Public 
Television) 

Appointed 7/10 

14810 Camden Court 
Omaha, Nebraska 68116 

Phone (402) 763-9056 
terryh1@cox.net 

Harvey, J.J. (Jeri)  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Association 

School Board Member 
22722 Linden Road West 
Crescent, Iowa 51526 

Phone (712) 545-3010 
harveyj38@hotmail.com 
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of School Boards) 

Appointed 12/12 

Madejski, Darek  

(Appointing Agency: Area Education 
Agency Boards) 

Appointed 07/06 

Supervisor of Internal 
Technology 
Green Hills Area Education 
Agency 
Halverson Center for Education 
24997 Highway 92, Box 1109 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502 

Phone (712) 366-0503 x7207 
Fax (712) 366-3431 
darek@ghaea.org 

Van Waart, Ellen 
(Appointing Agency: Iowa Department 
of Education) 
 
Appointed 12/11 

Director of Learning Resources 
Iowa Western Community 
College 
2700 College Road 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51503 

Phone (712) 325-3478 
Fax (712) 325-3244 
evanwaart@iwcc.edu 

Howard, Don  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

Radio/TV Engineer 
Iowa Western Community 
College 
2700 College Road 
Box 4-C 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502-3004 

Phone (712) 325-3388 
Fax (712) 325-3391 
dhoward@iwcc.edu 

Husz, Ruth  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

Office Manager, Continuing 
Education 
Iowa Western Community 
College 
2700 College Road, Box 4-C 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502-3004 

Phone (712) 325-3261 
Fax (712) 325-3721 
rhusz@iwcc.edu 

Norman, Denise  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

Continuing Education 
Coordinator 
Iowa Western Community 
College 
2700 College Road, Box 4-C 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502-3004 

Phone (712) 325-3415 
Fax (712) 325-3721 
dnorman@iwcc.edu 

Walker, Lisa  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

ICN Regional Scheduler 
Iowa Western Community 
College 
2700 College Road, Box 4-C 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502-3004 

Phone (712) 325-3252 
Fax (712) 325-3721 
lwalker@iwcc.edu 
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